TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DBPB Acquisitions, LLC		12/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	2700 Oak Industrial Drive NE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094527	BIN LOFT
Registration Number:	3617076	HYLOFT
Registration Number:	3617110	HYLOFT
Registration Number:	3986981	HYLOFTDIRECT
Registration Number:	3616664	MAKING ROOM FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3458986	MASTER RAIL
Registration Number:	2585032	HYLOFT
Serial Number:	85181850	POWERLOFT
Serial Number:	85178685	TIRE LOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0846 4094527

ICH \$240,00

Email: raquel.pena@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Raquel Pena c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-505 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raquel Pena Signature: /Raquel Pena/ Date: 12/31/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=DBPB-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=DBPB-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=DBPB-Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DBPB Acquisitions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used those trademarks listed below (all such marks being the "Trademarks"), and is the owner of the registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Registrations"):

WHEREAS, Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, a Michigan corporation, with offices at 2700 Oak Industrial Drive NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks and the Registrations relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the Registrations.

Executed on the 28th day of December, 2012.

DBPB Acquisitions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Laredo Properties LLC

Its: Manager

By: C Administrative Trust dated

02/18/2005

Its: Manager

Daniel & Coletti Trustas

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE FOLLOWS]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	Jevada)
County of _	Clark	_)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 28th day of December, 2012 by Dan S. Coletti, Trustee of the C Administrative Trust dated 02/18/2005, which is the Manager of Laredo Properties LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, which is the Manager of DBPB Acquisitions, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, to me known to be the person described herein and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed on behalf of such limited liability company.

Elizabeth Blaschk Notary Public City of _____, State of Newada My commission expires: May 16,20/6

ELIZABETH BLASCHKO
Notary Public
State of Nevada
Appt. No. 04-89242-1
My Appt. Expires May 25, 2016

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

<u>HyLoft Trademarks</u> <u>DBPB Acquisitions, LLC</u>

U.S. Trademark Estate

BIN LOFT	4094527	USA
HYLOFT	3617076	USA
HYLOFT	3617110	USA
HYLOFTDIRECT	3986981	USA
MAKING ROOM FOR LIFE	3616664	USA
MASTER RAIL	3458986	USA
POWERLOFT	85181850	USA
TIRE LOFT	85178685	USA
HYLOFT	2585032	USA

Foreign Trademark Estate

HYLOFT	953069	Australia
HYLOFT	TMA646,177	Canada
HYLOFT	3995887	China
HYLOFT	3138021	CTM
HYLOFT	300160857	Hong Kong
HYLOFT	991690	Japan via WIPO
HYLOFT	8-5-2010-000546045	Korea via WIPO
HYLOFT	991690	Russia via WIPO
HYLOFT	T0901883G	Singapore via WIPO
HYLOFT	1127461	Taiwan
HYLOFT	991690	Vietnam via WIPO
HYLOFT	991690	WIPO

12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0850